Instruction Manual
BeadBlaster™ 24
D2400
Homogenizer
Foreword
Thank you for purchasing a BeadBlaster™ 24 Homogenizer. This manual
contains instructions for the proper operation and care of this instrument.
Please read it carefully before operation and keep it available for future use.

D2400 Homogenizer Manual                              Chapter 4 Operation Guide
─ 10 ─
Bead Ordering Information
All beads are sold in prefilled, 2.0ml tubes, packs of 50
Standard Glass Beads, acid washed
D1031-01 0.1mm
D1031-05 0.5mm
D1031-10 1.0mm
Triple pure Zirconium Beads, acid washed, heat treated and tested to be nuclease free
D1032-01 0.1mm
D1032-05 0.5mm
D1032-10 1.0mm
D1032-15 1.5mm
D1032-30 3.0mm
D1032-SK Starter kit containing 10 tubes each of 0.1mm, 0.5mm, 1.0mm, 1.5mm and 3.0mm
Standard Stainless Beads, acid washed
D0133-28 2.8mm
7.  Sample preparation
As heat generated by grinding process can cause damage to the sample, it is recommended that